



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL SALARIES ACT [CAP 168]

Official Salaries Order No. 41 of 2007

An Order to amend the Official Salaries Act [CAP 168].

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 3 of the Official Salaries Act [CAP 168], I, the Honourable HAM LINI VANUAROROA, Prime Minister, with the prior approval of the Council of Ministers, make the following Order.


1 Amendments

The Schedule to the Official Salaries Act [CAP 168] is amended as set out in the Schedule to this Order.

2 Commencement

This Order is taken to have commenced on 1 September 2007.

Made at Port Vila this 21 day of December 2007.


Honourable HAM LINI VANUAROROA
Prime Minister



Repealed by Order No. 22 of 2008.

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE OFFICIAL SALARIES ACT [CAP 168]

1 Part 1 of the Schedule

Add at the end in Column 3 “+D+E+G+I+N+O (iv) +T +V” corresponding to the following in Column 1:

Minister’s Driver Grade 1
Minister’s Driver Grade 2

2 Part 1 of the Schedule

Repeal the figures in column 2 corresponding to the offices in column 1, substitute the figures in column 2 as set out in the table below.

1. Offices	2. Salary (Annual except as otherwise stated) VT
2 nd Political Advisor	1,986.730
3 rd Political Advisor	1,886.730
Minister’s Office Supervisor	1,786.730
Minister’s Secretary Typist Grade 1	900.000
Minister’s Secretary Typist Grade 2	738.390
Ministers Residence Gardener	547.800
Ministers Driver Grade 1	574.320
Ministers Driver Grade 2	484.050
Office Cleaner	484.275
Filing Clerk	738.390
Messenger	450.000
Office Gardener	360.000
Minister’s Residence Cleaner	484.275
Receptionist	450.000

3 Part 1 of the Schedule

Add at the end

Advisor to the Minister	2,105.730
-------------------------	-----------

4 Part 2 of the Schedule

Add at the end

“CLASS V

An overtime allowance of VT5, 000 per fortnight.”

5 Part 2 of the Schedule (Class O)

- (i) Delete “42,000, substitute “45,000”
- (ii) Delete “35,000, substitute “40,000”
- (iii) Delete “30,000” substitute “35,000”
- (iv) Delete “15,000” substitute “30,000”.